
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3317
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013
TOLL PLAZA AT PANIPAT AND KARNAL
Sharma Dr. Arvind Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of toll plazas have been set up within a distance of 35 Km long stretch between Panipat and Karnal;

(b) if so, the details of such toll plazas along with the reasons/rules under which these toll plazas have been set up within such a short distance;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up only one toll plaza within a distance of 35 kilometer between Panipat and Karnal; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No Madam.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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